
Key Contract Terms 
 

 
Vendor/Contractor Name: goRed, LLC 
 
Contract control number: OC93013(2) 
 
City’s contract manager: John Cook 
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No 
 
Term/Duration of contract/project: 1/1/2009 – 12/31/2011 
 
Renewal terms: N/A 
 
Purpose:  To add funding to existing agreement 
 
Scope of services with performance bench marks: goRed, LLC provides project 
management, development, and analytical resources to work on IT projects such as RMS 
and Customer Experience.  This vendor is also the primary outside IT resource for 
approved projects such as PCI implementation, Fleet Automation and GIS infrastructure. 
 
Cost/value: This contract amendment is to add $120,000 bringing the total amount of 
this agreement to $1,620,000 
 
Source of funds: It varies based upon available funding and what the project is.  It 
can come from CIP, grants, or an agency’s operational budget. 
 
Benefit: Internal City processes 
 
Termination provision for City and for contractor: With or without cause on 10 days 
written notice. 
 
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A 
 
Location: City-wide data systems 
 
Affected Council District: N/A 
 


